Any movement in foreign exchange rates would not be significant to the Group.

(ii) Interest rate risk

Exposure to interest rate risk

The Group has interest bearing assets and therefore its income and operating cash flows are subject to changes in market
interest rates.

At the reporting date, the Group has exposure to the following interest rates:

 Consolidated

 Rate 1
%

2022
$’000

Rate 1
%

2021
$’000

Deposits 0.45 68,930 0.24 63,139

1 weighted average interest rate

Annual Report 2022   113

Risk management

The Group manages cash flow interest rate risk by using term deposits with banks for various periods. The weighted average maturity
of outstanding term deposits is approximately 57 days (2021: 35 days). Term deposits currently in place cover approximately 11% (2021:
53%) of the total cash and cash equivalent balances.

Sensitivity on market risks

The following table summarises the gain/(loss) impact of a 200 basis points (bps) interest rate change on net profit and equity before
tax, with all other variables remaining constant, as at 30 June 2022:

 Consolidated

 Effect on profit
(before tax)

Effect on equity

(before tax)

 2022 2021 2022 2021

200 bps movement in interest rates

200 bps increase in interest rates 1,379 1,263 1,379 1,263

200 bps decrease in interest rates (1,379) (1,263) (1,379) (1,263)

(b) Credit Risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Group if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its contractual
obligations. Credit risk arises principally from cash and cash equivalents and trade and other receivables.

The maximum exposure to credit risk, excluding the value of any collateral or other security, at the end of the reporting period to
recognised financial assets, is the carrying amount, net of any provisions for impairment of those assets, as disclosed in the statement of
financial position and notes to the financial statements. Assets are pledged as security as detailed in Note 17(b).